
L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 1  W O M E N ’ S  L A C R O S S E

Sunday, March 21, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Lee Multi-Sport Complex
Gulf South Conference

february	
sat	  6	 at Wingate University	 L 6-17

sat	 13	 McKendree University	 L 10-11 ot

sat	 20	 at UVA-Wise	 W 13-10

tue	 16	 Lincoln Memorial Univ.	 W 18-2

march

mon	  8	 at Converse College	 W 17-2

sun	 14	 Lewis University	 W 15-10 

sun	 21	 +Montevallo	 3:30 pm

sat	 27	 Presbyterian College	 2:00 pm

wed	 31	 +at Young Harris College	 4:00 pm

april

sat	  3	 +at Lander University	 11:00 am

sun	 11	 +UAH	 2:00 pm

sat	 17	 Southern Wesleyan Univ.	 2:00 pm

	 23-25	 GSC Championship

 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall..................................................................4-2
	 Home...............................................................2-1
	 Away................................................................2-1
	 Neutral............................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25............................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes.........................0-0
GSC.........................................................................0-0
	 Home...............................................................0-0
	 Away................................................................0-0

Overall...................................................................W4
Home .....................................................................W2
Away ......................................................................W2
Neutral..................................................................L1

	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

montevallo	   0-0	  .000	   5-1	 .833	W 4

alabama huntsville	   0-0	  .000	   6-2	 .750	W 3

lee	  	   0-0	  .000	   4-2	 .667	W 4

lander	   0-0	  .000	   3-2	 .600	W 1

young harris	   0-0	  .000	   2-2	 .500	W 1

	 * clinched gsc berth  

2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF FEBRUARY 27

LEE UNIVERSITY (4-2, 0-0) VS. MONTEVALLO (5-1, 0-0)

GAME NOTES
• The Lee Women’s lacrosse team comes into 
the contest riding a four-game winning streak, 
tying the longest in program history. The 
Lady Flames rattled off four straight victories 
stretching from Feb. 28 to March 9, 2020, 
before the rest of the season was canceled due 
to COVID-19.
• Brittney White posted a game-high seven 
points in Lee’s 15-10 win over Lewis last Sunday 
with a game-high six goals and an assist. 
Dariana Blanton was the next highest with four 
points that included two goals and a team-high 
two assists. White produced 10 shots, seven on 
goal while Kaleigh Bernard, Jaylee Griffin, and 
Emily Osborne paced the Lady Flames with two 
ground balls each. Griffin and Jamey Ryan had 
two caused turnovers, and White led the team 
with seven draw controls.
• Bernard got the start in goal and the win 
going the complete game allowing only 10 
goals while making 12 saves in the contest.

• As a team the Lady Flames come into the 
contest ranked 16th in Division II with 15.33 
draw controls per game and 24th in the 
country in ground balls per game (21.17) and 
scoring defense allowing only 8.67 goals per 
game.
• Blanton currently ranks 14th in the nation 
with 10 assists, and White comes in sixth 8.33 
draw controls per game. White is also currently 
sixth in goals (23) while ranking fourth in the 
conference in the category. Blanton is 21st in 
goals with 16 of her own and Bernard is 15th 
in goals-against average with an 8.29 average. 
Blanton is 10th in points (26) and White is 13th 
(24). White rounds out the Lady Flames in the 
top 25 coming in at 24th with 6.67 shots on 
goal per game.
• After today’s contest, the Lady Flames 
welcome Presbyterian College to the Multi 
Sport Complex on Saturday, March 27 
beginning at 2 p.m.

2021 STAT LEADERS

DARIANA BLANTON
POINTS   			               26

BRITTNEY WHITE
GOALS			               23

DARIANA BLANTON
ASSISTS			                   10

BRITTNEY WHITE
SHOTS			                    47

BRITTNEY WHITE
SOG   			               40

KALEIGH BERNARD
SAVES			               30

KALEIGH BERNARD
GAA			                 8.43

KALEIGH BERNARD
WINS			                     3

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: 
Montevallo leads 4-2.

Last Meeting: April 3, 2019, in 
Montevallo, Ala. The Lady Flames 
edged the Falcons 13-12. Rachel 
Duda scored the game-winner with 
2:25 remaining in the game.

Previous Meetings: 
4/3/2019 (Montevallo, Ala.)
	 W 13-12
3/20/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.)
	 L 12-13
3/21/2018 (Cleveland, Tenn.)
	 W 17-12
3/10/2018 (Montevallo, Ala.)
	 L 16-24
3/25/2017 (Cleveland, Tenn.)
	 L 3-14
2/25/2017 (Montevallo, Ala.)
	 L 4-20

2021 STAT LEADERS

ANJA KUYS
POINTS   			               23

ANJA KUYS
GOALS			               20

JANEY JOHNSON
ASSISTS			                   14

ANJA KUYS
SHOTS			                   27

ANJA KUYS
SOG   			               23

MIRANDA LAIRD
SAVES			               35

MIRANDA LAIRD
GAA			                6.99

MIRANDA LAIRD
WINS			                     3

BRITTNEY WHITE



2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE
LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

UNIVERSITY OF MONTEVALLO FALCONS

DERREL MARTIN
Head Coach

Overall Record: 25-21
Lee Record: 14-16 | 3rd Season

MEGAN SMITH
Assistant Coach

COACHING STAFF

COACHING STAFF

ADRIANNA PIONTEK
Head Coach

Overall Record: 10-4
UM Record: 10-4 | 2nd Season

JESSICA ORMROD
Assistant Coach

NAME

Kaleigh Bernard

Shayna Ryan

Giselle Gonzalez

Lindsey Glass

Jaylee Giffin

Kelsey McGowen

Kaylyn Dillon

Dariana Blanton

Suzanna Perri

Sarah Cagna

Jolee Davis

Emily Osborne

Shannon Galloway

Audrey Dutton

Avery Schenk

Lauren Linares

Jamie Small

Brittney White

Sara-Kate Dixon

Emma Lake Almond

Shelby Kincannon

Jamey Ryan

Caleigh Smith

NO.

00

1

2

4

5

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

25

27

30

51

HT.

5-4

5-9

5-3

5-7

5-7

5-4

5-6

5-9

5-1

5-7

5-4

5-6

5-5

5-7

5-8

5-0

5-4

5-10

5-8

5-6

5-7

5-7

5-6

POS.

GK

MF

AT/MF

D

D

MF

AT/MF

MF

AT/MF

AT/MF

AT

D

D

MF

AT/MF

D

AT

MF

D

AT

AT

D/MF

GK

CL.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

Sr.

So.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Sr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

So.

So.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Franklin, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)

Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)

Nashville, Tenn. (St. Cecilia Academy)

Jasper, Tenn. (Marion County HS)

Knoxville, Tenn. (South Doyle HS)

Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley HS)

Massillon, Ohio (Jackson HS)

Canton, Ga. (Creekview HS)

College Grove, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)

Nashville, Tenn. (Hume Fogg Academic)

Knoxville, Tenn. (The King’s Academy)

Mentor, Ohio (Lake Catholic HS)

Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)

Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)

Zeeland, Mich. (Zeeland West HS)

Charlotte, N.C. (South Mecklenburg HS)

Newburgh, Ind. (Castle HS)

Colorado Springs, Colo. (Pine Creek HS)

Clover, S.C. (Homeschool)

Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)

Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg HS)

Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)

Waxhaw, N.C. (Cuthbertson HS)

NAME
Jade Parr
Arianna Endelmann
Janey Johnson
Caleigh Spoon
Sadie Bopst
Adriana Perro
Makenzie Phillips
Jodi Morawiec
Rylee Horton
Linda Silva
Ashley Shen
Brianna Shepler
Anja Kuys
Annalee Ruble
Rachel Rose
Crystal Williams
Elizabeth Tyler
Kate Gammie-Balini
Hannah Fortin
Miranda Laird
Eleanor Bruce
Elexi Boladian
Sarah Gilbrook
Hailey Wilcox
Linnea Ayers
Sarah Hines
Natalie Dicken

NO.
1
2
3
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
28
30
31
32
45
46

HT.
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

POS.
D

AT
AT
MF
AT
AT
AT
AT
MF
D
D

MF
MF
AT
GK
MF
D

MF
AT
GK
MF
AT
D

AT
D

MF
AT

CL.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Rockledge, Fla. (Rockledge HS)
Estero, Fla. (Estero HS)
Rockledge, Fla. (Rockledge HS)
Louisville, Ky. (South Oldham HS)
Tallahassee, Fla. (Florida State College)
Orangeville, Ontario 
Dover, Del. (Fleming Island HS)
Fulshear, Texas (Obra D. Tompkins HS)
Cooper City, Fla. (Cooper City HS)
Frederick, Md. (Frederick HS)
Erin, Ontario (Christ the King Catholic Secondary School)

Panama City Beach, Fla.
Hamilton, New Zealand (Hillcrest HS)
Madison, Ala. (James Clemens HS)
Oswego, N.Y. (Mexico Academy & Central School)
Cooper City, Fla. (Cooper City HS)
Elmira Heights, N.Y. (Horesheads HS)
Auckland, New Zealand (Epsom Girls Grammar School)

Nashua, N.H. (Nashua HS North)
Sherwood Park, Alberta (Salisbury Composite HS)
Toddington, England (Berkhamstead Sixth Form)
Oakland Township, Mich. (Rochester Adams HS)
Dallas, Ga. (LaGrange College)
Trussville, Ala. (Hewitt-Trussville HS)
Oro-Medonte, Ontario (Patrick Fogarty Catholic Secondary School)

Fleming Island, Fla. (Fleming Island HS)
Yorba Linda, Calif. (Yorba Linda HS)


