

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

at UVA-Wise

at Wingate University

McKendree University

Lincoln Memorial Univ.

at Converse College

Presbyterian College

+at Lander University

23-25 GSC Championship

+at Young Harris College

Southern Wesleyan Univ.

Lewis University

+Montevallo

L 6-17

L 10-11 OT

W 13-10

W 18-2

W 17-2

W 15-10

3:30 pm

2:00 pm

4:00 pm

11:00 am

2:00 pm

2:00 pm

ALL TIMES EASTERN

FEBRUARY 6 SAT

20

SAT 13

TUE

MARCH

MON 8

SUN 14

SUN 21

WED 31

APRIL

SAT 3

SUN 11

SAT 17

SAT

LEE UNIVERSITY 2021 WOMEN'S LACROSSE

Sunday, March 21, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Lee Multi-Sport Complex **Gulf South Conference**



LEE UNIVERSITY (4-2, 0-0) VS. MONTEVALLO (5-1, 0-0)



SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record:

Montevallo leads 4-2.

Last Meeting: April 3, 2019, in Montevallo, Ala. The Lady Flames edged the Falcons 13-12. Rachel Duda scored the game-winner with 2:25 remaining in the game.

Previous Meetings:

4/3/2019 (Montevallo, Ala.) W 13-12 3/20/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.) L 12-13 3/21/2018 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 17-12 3/10/2018 (Montevallo, Ala.) L 16-24 3/25/2017 (Cleveland, Tenn.)

I, 3-1/1 2/25/2017 (Montevallo, Ala.) T. 4-20

2021 STAT LEADERS

	ANJA KUYS	
POINTS		23
	ANJA KUYS	
GOALS		20
	JANEY JOHNSON	
ASSISTS		14
	ANJA KUYS	
SHOTS		27
	ANJA KUYS	
SOG		23
	MIRANDA LAIRD	
SAVES		35
	MIRANDA LAIRD	
GAA		6.99
	MIRANDA LAIRD	
WINS		3

2021 LEE RECORDS

+UAH

HOME DATES BOLD +GSC GAMES

Overall	4-2
Home	2-1
Away	2-1
Neutral	0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25	0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes GSC	0-0
GSC	0-0
Home	
Away	0-0

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall	W4
Home	W2
Away	W2
Neutral	L1

2021 GSC STANDINGS

	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK
MONTEVALLO	0-0	.000	5-1	.833	W4
ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE	0-0	.000	6-2	.750	W3
LEE	0-0	.000	4-2	.667	W4
LANDER	0-0	.000	3-2	.600	Wı
YOUNG HARRIS	0-0	.000	2-2	.500	W1

* CLINCHED GSC BERTH

GAME NOTES

- The Lee Women's lacrosse team comes into the contest riding a four-game winning streak, tying the longest in program history. The Lady Flames rattled off four straight victories stretching from Feb. 28 to March 9, 2020, before the rest of the season was canceled due to COVID-19.
- Brittney White posted a game-high seven points in Lee's 15-10 win over Lewis last Sunday with a game-high six goals and an assist. Dariana Blanton was the next highest with four points that included two goals and a team-high two assists. White produced 10 shots, seven on goal while Kaleigh Bernard, Jaylee Griffin, and Emily Osborne paced the Lady Flames with two ground balls each. Griffin and Jamey Ryan had two caused turnovers, and White led the team with seven draw controls.
- Bernard got the start in goal and the win going the complete game allowing only 10 goals while making 12 saves in the contest.

- As a team the Lady Flames come into the contest ranked 16th in Division II with 15.33 draw controls per game and 24th in the country in ground balls per game (21.17) and scoring defense allowing only 8.67 goals per game.
- Blanton currently ranks 14th in the nation with 10 assists, and White comes in sixth 8.33 draw controls per game. White is also currently sixth in goals (23) while ranking fourth in the conference in the category. Blanton is 21st in goals with 16 of her own and Bernard is 15th in goals-against average with an 8.29 average. Blanton is 10th in points (26) and White is 13th (24). White rounds out the Lady Flames in the top 25 coming in at 24th with 6.67 shots on goal per game.
- After today's contest, the Lady Flames welcome Presbyterian College to the Multi Sport Complex on Saturday, March 27 beginning at 2 p.m.

2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

<u>NO.</u>	NAME	CL.	HT.	POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
00	Kaleigh Bernard	Fr.	5-4	GK	Franklin, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)
1	Shayna Ryan	Jr.	5-9	MF	Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)
2	Giselle Gonzalez	So.	5-3	AT/MF	Nashville, Tenn. (St. Cecilia Academy)
4	Lindsey Glass	Sr.	5-7	D	Jasper, Tenn. (Marion County HS)
5	Jaylee Giffin	So.	5-7	D	Knoxville, Tenn. (South Doyle HS)
8	Kelsey McGowen	So.	5-4	MF	Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley HS)
9	Kaylyn Dillon	Sr.	5-6	AT/MF	Massillon, Ohio (Jackson HS)
10	Dariana Blanton	Jr.	5-9	MF	Canton, Ga. (Creekview HS)
11	Suzanna Perri	So.	5-1	AT/MF	College Grove, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)
12	Sarah Cagna	Fr.	5-7	AT/MF	Nashville, Tenn. (Hume Fogg Academic)
14	Jolee Davis	So.	5-4	AT	Knoxville, Tenn. (The King's Academy)
15	Emily Osborne	Sr.	5-6	D	Mentor, Ohio (Lake Catholic HS)
17	Shannon Galloway	Fr.	5-5	D	Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)
18	Audrey Dutton	Fr.	5-7	MF	Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
19	Avery Schenk	Fr.	5-8	AT/MF	Zeeland, Mich. (Zeeland West HS)
21	Lauren Linares	So.	5-0	D	Charlotte, N.C. (South Mecklenburg HS)
22	Jamie Small	So.	5-4	AT	Newburgh, Ind. (Castle HS)
23	Brittney White	So.	5-10	MF	Colorado Springs, Colo. (Pine Creek HS)
24	Sara-Kate Dixon	Fr.	5-8	D	Clover, S.C. (Homeschool)
25	Emma Lake Almond	Fr.	5-6	AT	Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)
27	Shelby Kincannon	Fr.	5-7	AT	Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg HS)
30	Jamey Ryan	Fr.	5-7	D/MF	Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)
51	Caleigh Smith	So.	5-6	GK	Waxhaw, N.C. (Cuthbertson HS)

COACHING STAFF



DERREL MARTIN
Head Coach
Overall Record: 25-21
Lee Record: 14-16 | 3rd Season

MEGAN SMITH Assistant Coach



UNIVERSITY OF MONTEVALLO FALCONS

NO.	NAME	CL.	HT.	POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
1	Jade Parr	Jr.		D	Rockledge, Fla. (Rockledge HS)
2	Arianna Endelmann	Jr.		AT	Estero, Fla. (Estero HS)
3	Janey Johnson	Sr.		AT	Rockledge, Fla. (Rockledge HS)
5	Caleigh Spoon	Jr.		MF	Louisville, Ky. (South Oldham HS)
6	Sadie Bopst	So.		AT	Tallahassee, Fla. (Florida State College)
7	Adriana Perro	So.		AT	Orangeville, Ontario
8	Makenzie Phillips	Fr.		AT	Dover, Del. (Fleming Island HS)
9	Jodi Morawiec	Fr.		AT	Fulshear, Texas (Obra D. Tompkins HS)
10	Rylee Horton	Fr.		MF	Cooper City, Fla. (Cooper City HS)
11	Linda Silva	Sr.		D	Frederick, Md. (Frederick HS)
12	Ashley Shen	Fr.		D	Erin, Ontario (Christ the King Catholic Secondary School)
14	Brianna Shepler	Jr.		MF	Panama City Beach, Fla.
15	Anja Kuys	So.		MF	Hamilton, New Zealand (Hillcrest HS)
16	Annalee Ruble	Jr.		AT	Madison, Ala. (James Clemens HS)
17	Rachel Rose	Fr.		GK	Oswego, N.Y. (Mexico Academy & Central School)
18	Crystal Williams	So.		MF	Cooper City, Fla. (Cooper City HS)
19	Elizabeth Tyler	Jr.		D	Elmira Heights, N.Y. (Horesheads HS)
21	Kate Gammie-Balini	Fr.		MF	Auckland, New Zealand (Epsom Girls Grammar School)
22	Hannah Fortin	Fr.		AT	Nashua, N.H. (Nashua HS North)
23	Miranda Laird	Fr.		GK	Sherwood Park, Alberta (Salisbury Composite HS)
24	Eleanor Bruce	Fr.		MF	Toddington, England (Berkhamstead Sixth Form)
28	Elexi Boladian	Fr.		AT	Oakland Township, Mich. (Rochester Adams HS)
30	Sarah Gilbrook	Jr.		D	Dallas, Ga. (LaGrange College)
31	Hailey Wilcox	So.		AT	Trussville, Ala. (Hewitt-Trussville HS)
32	Linnea Ayers	Fr.		D	Oro-Medonte, Ontario (Patrick Fogarty Catholic Secondary School)
45	Sarah Hines	Fr.		MF	Fleming Island, Fla. (Fleming Island HS)
46	Natalie Dicken	Jr.		AT	Yorba Linda, Calif. (Yorba Linda HS)

COACHING STAFF



ADRIANNA PIONTEK

Head Coach

Overall Record: 10-4

UM Record: 10-4 | 2nd Season

JESSICA ORMROD Assistant Coach

